505424086 04/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5470877

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| MOHAMED KHOSO BALUCH | 04/09/2019 |
| CLAUDIO ALBERTI | 04/10/2019 |
| GIORGIO ZOIA | 04/05/2019 |
| DANIELE RENZI | 04/05/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GENOMSYS SA |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | FONDATION EPFL INNOVATION PARK BATIMENT C |
| City: | LAUSANNE |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND |
| Postal Code: | 1015 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 16341419 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-323-5986

Email: kmip@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID B. TINGEY

Address Line 1: 36 S. STATE STREET

Address Line 2: 1900 KEY BANK TOWER

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30040.3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID B. TINGEY

SIGNATURE: /David B. Tingey/

DATE SIGNED: 04/11/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_30040_3#page1.tif source=Assignment_30040_3#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048865 FRAME: 0484

505424086

| Assign | ment of Rights. | Title and Interest in Invention | Docket No. | |
|---|--|---|------------|--|
| | | | 30040.3 | |
| This is an As | signment of the followi | ng rights, title and interest (check all that apply): | | |
| | United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention | | | |
| | Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention | | | |
| | United States Patent Application Serial No. | | | |
| | Date of Execu | tion: Date of Filing: | | |
| | United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. | | | |
| | United States Patent No(s). | | | |
| | International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. WO 2018/071078 A1 | | | |
| | Other (specify) | | | |
| Title of the I | nvention | | | |
| Inventors (as | signors) | | | |
| (11 | Name | Address | | |
| Mohamed | Khoso Baluch | 4439 Woodsedge CT Chantilly, Virginia 20151 (US) | | |
| Claudio Al | berti | Chemin Des Esserts 1 1213 Petit-lancy (CH) | | |
| Giorgio Zoia Chemin Des Croix-rouges 10 1007 Lausanne (CH) | | | | |
| Daniele Renzi Che | | Chemin de Champrilly 26 1004 Lausanne (CH) | | |
| Assignee | | | | |
| | Name | Address | | |
| GENOMS | YS SA | Fondation EPFL Innovation Park Batiment C 1015 Lausanne Switzerland | 2 | |
| | | · [: | | |

4845-8176-7280.v1

PATENT

REEL: 048865 FRAME: 0485

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the aboveidentified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

And we hereby authorize the attorneys of Kirton McConkie to fill in the serial number(s), date of execution, and/or date of filing of the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) upon the receipt thereof.

Inventors' Signatures

| Name | Signature | Date |
|----------------------|--|---------------------------------------|
| Mohamed Khoso Baluch | The state of the s | JUL THOUS |
| Claudio Alberti | Elin Alli. | 10/218/019 |
| Giorgio Zoia | Logica Para | 5/19/2/2019 |
| Daniele Renzi | Die Pi | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |

4845-8176-7280.v1

REEL: 048865 FRAME: 0486 RECORDED: 04/11/2019